FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

05-19-1999

T-581 P.03/05 F-690

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ittached original documents or copy

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 132

DOCKET NO. THER-0251

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents

thereof.

101006218

Name:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Thermatrix, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES () NO

3. Nature of Conveyance: 3-33-99

() Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

(X) Other: Change of Assignee addresss

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Thermatrix Inc.

San Jose, CA 95110

Execution Date 6/19/1996

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/641,636

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Kimberly R. Hild

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kimberly R. Hild/39,224

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

May 18, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0269**

DOCKET NO: THER-0251

PATENT

ISSUE BATCH NO.: M06
DATE OF NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE: 11/24/98

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Richard J. Martin

Serial No.: 08/641,636

Group Art Unit: 3743

Filed: May 2, 1996

Examiner: C. Price

For:

METHODS FOR DESTROYING COLLIERY METHANE

AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby carrify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Tradamark Office on the date shown below.

On May 18, 1999

Kimberly K. blld Kimberly R. Hild Reg No. 39,224

Attn: Margaret LaSalle
Assignment Branch
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
North Tower Building
Suite 10C35
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Applicant requests correction of Assignee's address. Applicant's new and old address are shown below. Also enclosed is a Form PTO-1595 with Applicant's new address.

New address for Thermatrix Inc.

Thermatrix Inc.
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 132
San Jose, CA 95110

PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0270

DOCKET NO: THER-0251

PATENT

Old address for Thermatrix Inc.

Thermatrix Inc. 101 Metro Drive, Suite 248 San Jose, CA 95110

Date: May 18, 1999

Respectfully submitted,

+2155683439

Kembrely R. Held Kimberly R. Hild

Registration Number 39,224

WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103 (215) 568-3100

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0271